TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GeneCare of North Carolina, Inc.		109/30/1996	CORPORATION: NORTH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeneCare Medical Genetics Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Sage Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Chapel Hill	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1992428	GENECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 585-8000

Email: NPTM@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Cole
Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740193-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Cole
Signature:	/thomas w. cole/

900033980 REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0286

Date:	10/14/2005
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0287

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 10/14/2005